

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 139/2025

Gyansingh S/o Tejpal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Kumar Shukla with Mr. Nikhil Kumar Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. Dev Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

23/04/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted last opportunity of a week to file reply failure whereof may entail serious consequences including imposition of cost.

List the matter on 29.04.2026 as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J