

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Review Petition No. 139/2025

In

D. B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No.3880/2024

Gyansingh S/o Tejpal, Aged About 50 Years, R/o Longatipura,
Tehsil Hindaun City, District Karauli

---Review Petitioner

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through The Chief Secretary,
Govt Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Rajasthan, Jaipur
2. The Additional Chief Secretary, Department Of Revenue,
Secretariat, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
3. The District Collector, Karauli.
4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Hindaun City, District Karauli.
5. The Tehsildar, Tehsil Hindaun City, District Karauli.
6. The Patwar Halka Bajnakalan, Tehsil, Hindaun, District
Karauli.
7. Dharmsingh S/o Chauthi, Resident Of Longatipura, Tehsil
Hindaun City, District Karauli (Rajasthan).
8. Arjun S/o Matalli, Resident Of Longatipura, Tehsil Hindaun
City, District Karauli (Rajasthan).
9. Motilal S/o Matalli, Resident Of Longatipura, Tehsil
Hindaun City, District Karauli (Rajasthan).
10. Durjan S/o Ramdhan, Resident Of Longatipura, Tehsil
Hindaun City, District Karauli (Rajasthan).
11. Vijay Singh @ Vijjo S/o Late Ratan Singh, Resident Of
Longatipura, Tehsil Hindaun City, District Karauli
(Rajasthan).
12. Atar Singh S/o Late Kunni, Resident Of Longatipura, Tehsil
Hindaun City, District Karauli (Rajasthan).

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad Gautam for Mr. Anil Kumar Shukla
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Choudhary Mr. Yadvendra Patel and


Mr. Dev Kumar for
Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

29/04/2026

Learned counsel for the review petitioner wants to withdraw this review petition as he has instructions to avail the appropriate remedy available under the law for redressal of his grievance(s).

The Review Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J